(5) of the Luxembourg law of 10 August 1915 on commercial companies, as amended (the “Law”) 

1. The EGM’s agenda contains a proposal (the “Proposal”) to, among others: 

• introduce in the articles of association of the Company (the “Articles”) an authorised share capital of 
an amount of four hundred thirty-six thousand two hundred five Euros (EUR 436,205.-) (excluding the 
issued share capital of the Company) (the “Authorised Share Capital”);  

• authorise the board of directors of the Company (the “Board of Directors”) to:  
o issue ordinary shares, class B shares and/or class C shares, without designation of nominal